
MNS University of Agriculture Multan
(Batch-3rd) 1st Merit List For BS Microbiology

Open Merit
(Thursday 10th of October 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Microbiology Degree Programme for the Academic Session-
2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 42350/-) up-to 14 Oct 2024 during office hours
(09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department
of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133.

NOTE:
1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I

(70% weightage).
2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card,

Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five
sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS
Microbiology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, Documents Missing and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name
Qualifying
Degree

SSC
Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC
Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-e-
Quran

Merit
%Age Remarks

1 9122 SANA ZAINAB MUHAMMAD
AMIN SHAKOOR

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1083/1100 (
98.455 )

473/505
(93.663 )

0 95.097 Fee Chalan
Missing

2 9129 MISBAH AZHAR MUHAMMAD
AZHAR

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1024/1100 (
93.091 )

482/505
(95.446 )

0 94.742 Fee Chalan
Missing

3 9176 SAPNA YASEEN GHULAM YASEEN
KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1019/1100 (
92.636 )

477/505
(94.455 )

0 93.914 Fee Chalan
Missing

4 9152 AREESHA MARYAM SYED ALLAH
DIWAYA SHAH

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1096/1100 (
99.636 )

502/550
(91.273 )

0 93.781 Fee Chalan
Missing

5 8703 RUBINA ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR ALI F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1053/1100 (
95.727 )

469/505
(92.871 )

0 93.728

6 8661 MUHAMMAD IRFAN FIDA HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1045/1100 (
95.000 )

503/555
(90.631 )

0 91.941

7 9107 AYESHA ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1076/1100 (
97.818 )

440/505
(87.129 )

0 90.337



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

8 9025 ALEEZA AFZAL SHEIKH
MUHAMMAD
AFZAL

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1084/1100 (
98.545 )

480/555
(86.486 )

0 90.108 Fee Chalan
Missing

9 8508 KASHAF BATOOL IMRAN HAIDER F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1054/1100 (
95.818 )

483/555
(87.027 )

0 89.667

10 8613 UMAMA FATIMA SHAHID NADEEM F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

975/1100 (
88.636 )

452/505
(89.505 )

0 89.242 Fee Chalan
Missing

11 8542 UBAID UR REHMAN SAIF UR REHMAN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1049/1100 (
95.364 )

478/555
(86.126 )

0 88.899 Documents
Missing

12 9163 MUBRRA SAJID SAJID HUSSAIN
QURESHI

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1094/1100 (
99.455 )

462/550
(84.000 )

0 88.635

13 8499 AAYAN NAZIM NAZIM HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1015/1100 (
92.273 )

476/555
(85.766 )

0 87.72 Fee Chalan
Missing

14 9193 ZAIN MEHDI TAUQEER ABBAS F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1019/1100 (
92.636 )

474/555
(85.405 )

0 87.579 Fee Chalan
Missing

15 9090 MUHAMMAD
ARSLAN RAZZAQ

ABDUL RAZZAQ F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1025/1100 (
93.182 )

428/505
(84.752 )

0 87.279

16 8767 ZAHID HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD
RAMZAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1091/1100 (
99.182 )

413/505
(81.782 )

0 87

17 8442 MUHAMMAD
MOAVIA

SHAKEEL AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1009/1100 (
91.727 )

465/555
(83.784 )

0 86.165 Fee Chalan
Missing

18 8519 ZARYAB HAIDAR MUHAMMAD IJAZ F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1067/1100 (
97.000 )

451/555
(81.261 )

0 85.982

19 8739 HINA MURTAZA GHULAM
MURTAZA

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1058/1100 (
96.182 )

412/505
(81.584 )

0 85.96

20 8642 ALIZA QINDIL KHALIL UR
REHMAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1079/1100 (
98.091 )

428/555
(77.117 )

20 85.931

21 9121 ZONAIRA FATIMA ALLAH DITTA F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1090/1100 (
99.091 )

403/505
(79.802 )

0 85.587

22 9024 SHAHZADA
MUHAMMAD
MUNEEBUL REHMAN

ABDUL REHMAN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1094/1100 (
99.455 )

440/555
(79.279 )

0 85.331

23 8699 SIBGHA FATIMA MUHAMMAD
AQEEL YOUSAF
BHATTI

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1005/1100 (
91.364 )

457/555
(82.342 )

0 85.046

24 8604 AYESHA MUHAMMAD
FAROOQ

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

964/1100 (
87.636 )

464/555
(83.604 )

0 84.812

25 9019 AFFRA HALEEM
KHAN

ABDUL HALEEM
KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

952/1100 (
86.545 )

423/505
(83.762 )

0 84.597



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

26 6552 SAJJAD HAIDER
SHAH

KHADAM HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

898/1100 (
81.636 )

430/505
(85.149 )

0 84.097

27 8981 KHADIJA IQBAL MUHAMMAD
IQBAL

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

920/1100 (
83.636 )

467/555
(84.144 )

0 83.99 Fee Chalan
Missing

28 9091 AMBREEN FIAZ MOHAMMAD FIAZ F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1023/1050 (
97.429 )

427/555
(76.937 )

0 83.087 Fee Chalan
Missing

29 8473 LAIBA BATOOL
RAMAY

NASEER AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

960/1100 (
87.273 )

451/555
(81.261 )

0 83.063

30 8023 MHUMMAD KHUBAB TARIQ MEHMOOD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1066/1100 (
96.909 )

385/505
(76.238 )

0 82.441

31 8923 SADAF MUHAMMAD
YASEEN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

985/1100 (
89.545 )

410/550
(74.545 )

20 81.591

32 9102 ALI KHULDOON MUHAMMAD
IRFAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

915/1100 (
83.182 )

447/555
(80.541 )

0 81.332

33 8697 AIZA ALI ZULFIQAR ALI F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1086/1100 (
98.727 )

409/555
(73.694 )

0 81.202

34 9234 MAIRA SALEEM MUHAMMAD
SALEEM

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

984/1100 (
89.455 )

392/505
(77.624 )

0 81.169

35 8831 MARYAM SHAHID RANA SHAHID
MEHMOOD

A Levels with
Biology

949/1100 (
86.273 )

427/550
(77.636 )

0 80.229

36 6674 MUHAMMAD
BURHAN UD DIN

NOOR DIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1042/1100 (
94.727 )

410/555
(73.874 )

0 80.128

37 8982 ZOBIA IRSHAD IRSHAD AHMAD
QADRI

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1010/1100 (
91.818 )

410/555
(73.874 )

0 79.255 Fee Chalan
Missing

38 8648 MISBAH RIAZ RIAZ AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

990/1100 (
90.000 )

409/555
(73.694 )

0 78.583

39 5964 MUHAMMAD
YOUNIS

ABDUL JABAR F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1058/1100 (
96.182 )

347/505
(68.713 )

0 76.951

40 8195 MADIHA TARIQ MUHAMMAD
TARIQ

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

927/1100 (
84.273 )

407/555
(73.333 )

0 76.612

41 8464 MUHAMMAD
SOHAIL

MAHER DIN
MUHAMMAD

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

892/1100 (
81.091 )

412/555
(74.234 )

0 76.288

42 8867 GUL E ZARA MULAZIM
HUSSAIN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

788/1100 (
71.636 )

427/555
(76.937 )

0 75.35

43 7059 FATIMA AIMEN MUHAMMAD
SAJID YASEEN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

794/1100 (
72.182 )

385/505
(76.238 )

0 75.022 Fee Chalan
Missing

44 9027 NOSHEEN BIBI KAREEM BUKHSH F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1003/1100 (
91.182 )

375/555
(67.568 )

0 74.653



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

45 9158 BABAR ALI MUHAMMAD
SHAREEF

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

800/1100 (
72.727 )

404/555
(72.793 )

0 72.772

46 6638 MUNEEBA
MUNAWAR

MUNAWAR
HUSSAIN KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

912/1100 (
82.909 )

379/555
(68.288 )

0 72.676

47 9053 MARYAM IRSHAD IRSHAD AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1078/1100 (
98.000 )

339/550
(61.636 )

0 72.548

48 2835 MUNAZZA MASOOD MASOOD AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

916/1100 (
83.273 )

374/555
(67.387 )

0 72.154

49 8780 SHANZA AMEEN AMEEN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1006/1100 (
91.455 )

349/555
(62.883 )

0 71.451

50 8458 AMBER MUREED MUREED HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

929/1100 (
84.455 )

364/555
(65.586 )

0 71.248

51 9029 HAMNA SHAHID MUHAMMAD
SHAHID ASIM

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

848/1100 (
77.091 )

381/555
(68.649 )

0 71.182

52 8626 ALISHBA MUMTAZ MUMTAZ HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

967/1100 (
87.909 )

348/555
(62.703 )

0 70.263

53 4783 ZWAEB ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

929/1100 (
84.455 )

319/505
(63.168 )

0 69.554

54 9095 KIANAT NAWAZ HAQ NAWAZ
KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

956/1100 (
86.909 )

341/555
(61.441 )

0 69.081 Fee Chalan
Missing

55 9165 MUHAMMAD ZAIN
NASEER

NASEER AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

802/1100 (
72.909 )

374/555
(67.387 )

0 69.046 Documents
Missing

56 8778 MUHAMMAD
USMAN

MUHAMMAD
AMIN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

914/1100 (
83.091 )

343/555
(61.802 )

0 68.187

57 8606 MOHIB ALAM KHAN SAMEE ULLAH
KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

840/1100 (
76.364 )

325/505
(64.356 )

0 67.96 Fee Chalan
Missing

58 8471 AREEBA REHMAN SHAFIQUE UR
REHMAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1066/1100 (
96.909 )

301/555
(54.234 )

0 67.034

59 8776 NAEEM NAZAR NAZAR HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

950/1100 (
86.364 )

289/505
(57.228 )

0 65.969

60 9245 TAYYIBA TANVEER TANVEER HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

911/1100 (
82.818 )

326/555
(58.739 )

0 65.964 Fee Chalan
Missing

61 2288 MUJEEB UR REHMAN MUHAMMAD
KHALID RAJPOOT

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

922/1100 (
83.818 )

292/505
(57.822 )

0 65.62 Fee Chalan
Missing

62 9001 DUA FATIMA ZAFAR ABBAS F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

811/1100 (
73.727 )

332/550
(60.364 )

0 64.371

63 8985 FAIZA BIBI MUHAMMAD
SHABIR

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

783/1100 (
71.182 )

329/550
(59.818 )

0 63.228



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

64 1024 TALHA SANAULLAH SANAULLAH F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1054/1100 (
95.818 )

254/555
(45.766 )

0 60.785

65 8775 MUNEEB AHMAD MUHAMMAD
RAFIQUE

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

605/1100 (
55.000 )

346/555
(62.342 )

0 60.138

66 9216 ALI RAZA MUNEER AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

690/1100 (
62.727 )

326/555
(58.739 )

0 59.937

67 7869 UMER SHAHZAD SHAHZAD RASHID F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

625/1100 (
56.818 )

309/505
(61.188 )

0 59.879

68 8812 FIZA AKHTER PERVAIZ AKHTER F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

815/1100 (
74.091 )

253/505
(50.099 )

0 57.297

69 8851 AYESHA NAWAZ HAQ NAWAZ F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

664/1100 (
60.364 )

272/505
(53.861 )

0 55.81

70 8573 ZOHAIB ZAFAR MUHAMMAD
ZAFAR

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

275/505 (
54.455 )

275/505
(54.455 )

0 54.46 Fee Chalan
Missing

71 8447 M MUNEEB UR
REHMAN

MUHAMMAD
ARSHAD

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

631/1100 (
57.364 )

271/555
(48.829 )

20 53.909 Fee Chalan
Missing

72 8307 MUHAMMAD
YASEEN

MUHAMMAD
ASLAM

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

638/1100 (
58.000 )

279/550
(50.727 )

0 52.911 Documents
Missing

73 9068 ABDULLAH YAQOOB MUHAMMAD
YAQOOB

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

596/1100 (
54.182 )

279/555
(50.270 )

0 51.443

Alert!
NOTE:
                   The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e.
marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the 
University Admission Office to fix the matter till 14-10-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on 
vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for 
admission.

Applicants not Considered

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name
Qualifying
Degree

SSC Obtained/ Total
(%Age)

HSSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-e-
Quran Remarks

1 3581 MUHAMMAD
TALHA

MUHAMMAD
JAMIL

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

909/1100 ( 82.636 ) 645/1100 (58.636) 0 Not
Considered


