MNS University of Agriculture Multan (Batch-3rd) 1st Merit List For BS Microbiology Open Merit (Thursday 10th of October 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Microbiology** Degree Programme for the Academic Session-2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 42350/-) up-to 14 Oct 2024 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Microbiology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	9122	SANA ZAINAB	MUHAMMAD AMIN SHAKOOR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1083/1100 (98.455)	473/505 (93.663)	0	95.097	Fee Chalan Missing
2	9129	MISBAH AZHAR	MUHAMMAD AZHAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1024/1100 (93.091)	482/505 (95.446)	0	94.742	Fee Chalan Missing
3	9176	SAPNA YASEEN	GHULAM YASEEN KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1019/1100 (92.636)	477/505 (94.455)	0	93.914	Fee Chalan Missing
4	9152	AREESHA MARYAM	SYED ALLAH DIWAYA SHAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1096/1100 (99.636)	502/550 (91.273)	0	93.781	Fee Chalan Missing
5	8703	RUBINA ZULFIQAR	ZULFIQAR ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1053/1100 (95.727)	469/505 (92.871)	0	93.728	
6	8661	MUHAMMAD IRFAN	FIDA HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1045/1100 (95.000)	503/555 (90.631)	0	91.941	
7	9107	AYESHA ASGHAR	ASGHAR ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1076/1100 (97.818)	440/505 (87.129)	0	90.337	

Errors and Omissions are Exc	epted
-------------------------------------	-------

Errors and Omissions are Excepted											
8	9025	ALEEZA AFZAL	SHEIKH MUHAMMAD AFZAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1084/1100 (98.545)	480/555 (86.486)	0	90.108	Fee Chalan Missing		
9	8508	Kashaf Batool	IMRAN HAIDER	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1054/1100 (95.818)	483/555 (87.027)	0	89.667			
10	8613	UMAMA FATIMA	Shahid Nadeem	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	975/1100 (88.636)	452/505 (89.505)	0	89.242	Fee Chalan Missing		
11	8542	UBAID UR REHMAN	SAIF UR REHMAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1049/1100 (95.364)	478/555 (86.126)	0	88.899	Documents Missing		
12	9163	MUBRRA SAJID	Sajid Hussain Qureshi	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1094/1100 (99.455)	462/550 (84.000)	0	88.635			
13	8499	AAYAN NAZIM	NAZIM HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1015/1100 (92.273)	476/555 (85.766)	0	87.72	Fee Chalan Missing		
14	9193	ZAIN MEHDI	TAUQEER ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1019/1100 (92.636)	474/555 (85.405)	0	87.579	Fee Chalan Missing		
15	9090	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN RAZZAQ	ABDUL RAZZAQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1025/1100 (93.182)	428/505 (84.752)	0	87.279			
16	8767	ZAHID HUSSAIN	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1091/1100 (99.182)	413/505 (81.782)	0	87			
17	8442	MUHAMMAD MOAVIA	Shakeel ahmad	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1009/1100 (91.727)	465/555 (83.784)	0	86.165	Fee Chalan Missing		
18	8519	ZARYAB HAIDAR	MUHAMMAD IJAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1067/1100 (97.000)	451/555 (81.261)	0	85.982			
19	8739	HINA MURTAZA	GHULAM MURTAZA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1058/1100 (96.182)	412/505 (81.584)	0	85.96			
20	8642	ALIZA QINDIL	KHALIL UR REHMAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1079/1100 (98.091)	428/555 (77.117)	20	85.931			
21	9121	ZONAIRA FATIMA	ALLAH DITTA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1090/1100 (99.091)	403/505 (79.802)	0	85.587			
22	9024	SHAHZADA MUHAMMAD MUNEEBUL REHMAN	ABDUL REHMAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1094/1100 (99.455)	440/555 (79.279)	0	85.331			
23	8699	SIBGHA FATIMA	MUHAMMAD AQEEL YOUSAF BHATTI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1005/1100 (91.364)	457/555 (82.342)	0	85.046			
24	8604	AYESHA	MUHAMMAD FAROOQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	964/1100 (87.636)	464/555 (83.604)	0	84.812			
25	9019	AFFRA HALEEM KHAN	ABDUL HALEEM KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	952/1100 (86.545)	423/505 (83.762)	0	84.597			

Errors and	Omissions	are	Excepted
-------------------	-----------	-----	----------

			Ellois all	u 01111331011.	s are Except				
26	6552	Sajjad Haider Shah	KHADAM HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	898/1100 (81.636)	430/505 (85.149)	0	84.097	
27	8981	KHADIJA IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	920/1100 (83.636)	467/555 (84.144)	0	83.99	Fee Chalan Missing
28	9091	AMBREEN FIAZ	MOHAMMAD FIAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1023/1050 (97.429)	427/555 (76.937)	0	83.087	Fee Chalan Missing
29	8473	LAIBA BATOOL RAMAY	NASEER AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	960/1100 (87.273)	451/555 (81.261)	0	83.063	
30	8023	MHUMMAD KHUBAB	TARIQ MEHMOOD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1066/1100 (96.909)	385/505 (76.238)	0	82.441	
31	8923	SADAF	MUHAMMAD YASEEN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	985/1100 (89.545)	410/550 (74.545)	20	81.591	
32	9102	ALI KHULDOON	MUHAMMAD IRFAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	915/1100 (83.182)	447/555 (80.541)	0	81.332	
33	8697	AIZA ALI	ZULFIQAR ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1086/1100 (98.727)	409/555 (73.694)	0	81.202	
34	9234	MAIRA SALEEM	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	984/1100 (89.455)	392/505 (77.624)	0	81.169	
35	8831	MARYAM SHAHID	rana shahid Mehmood	A Levels with Biology	949/1100 (86.273)	427/550 (77.636)	0	80.229	
36	6674	MUHAMMAD BURHAN UD DIN	NOOR DIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1042/1100 (94.727)	410/555 (73.874)	0	80.128	
37	8982	ZOBIA IRSHAD	IRSHAD AHMAD QADRI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1010/1100 (91.818)	410/555 (73.874)	0	79.255	Fee Chalan Missing
38	8648	MISBAH RIAZ	RIAZ AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	990/1100 (90.000)	409/555 (73.694)	0	78.583	
39	5964	MUHAMMAD YOUNIS	ABDUL JABAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1058/1100 (96.182)	347/505 (68.713)	0	76.951	
40	8195	MADIHA TARIQ	MUHAMMAD TARIQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	927/1100 (84.273)	407/555 (73.333)	0	76.612	
41	8464	MUHAMMAD SOHAIL	MAHER DIN MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	892/1100 (81.091)	412/555 (74.234)	0	76.288	
42	8867	GUL E ZARA	MULAZIM HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	788/1100 (71.636)	427/555 (76.937)	0	75.35	
43	7059	Fatima aimen	MUHAMMAD SAJID YASEEN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	794/1100 (72.182)	385/505 (76.238)	0	75.022	Fee Chalan Missing
44	9027	NOSHEEN BIBI	KAREEM BUKHSH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1003/1100 (91.182)	375/555 (67.568)	0	74.653	

Errors and Omissions are Excepted										
15	9158	BABAR ALI	MUHAMMAD SHAREEF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	800/1100 (72.727)	404/555 (72.793)	0	72.772		
16	6638	MUNEEBA MUNAWAR	MUNAWAR HUSSAIN KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	912/1100 (82.909)	379/555 (68.288)	0	72.676		
7	9053	MARYAM IRSHAD	IRSHAD AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1078/1100 (98.000)	339/550 (61.636)	0	72.548		
8	2835	MUNAZZA MASOOD	MASOOD AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	916/1100 (83.273)	374/555 (67.387)	0	72.154		
9	8780	Shanza ameen	AMEEN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1006/1100 (91.455)	349/555 (62.883)	0	71.451		
0	8458	AMBER MUREED	MUREED HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	929/1100 (84.455)	364/555 (65.586)	0	71.248		
1	9029	HAMNA SHAHID	MUHAMMAD SHAHID ASIM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	848/1100 (77.091)	381/555 (68.649)	0	71.182		
2	8626	ALISHBA MUMTAZ	MUMTAZ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	967/1100 (87.909)	348/555 (62.703)	0	70.263		
3	4783	ZWAEB ABBAS	GHULAM ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	929/1100 (84.455)	319/505 (63.168)	0	69.554		
4	9095	KIANAT NAWAZ	HAQ NAWAZ KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	956/1100 (86.909)	341/555 (61.441)	0	69.081	Fee Chala Missing	
5	9165	MUHAMMAD ZAIN NASEER	NASEER AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	802/1100 (72.909)	374/555 (67.387)	0	69.046	Documer Missing	
5	8778	MUHAMMAD USMAN	MUHAMMAD AMIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	914/1100 (83.091)	343/555 (61.802)	0	68.187		
7	8606	MOHIB ALAM KHAN	SAMEE ULLAH KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	840/1100 (76.364)	325/505 (64.356)	0	67.96	Fee Chala Missing	
8	8471	AREEBA REHMAN	SHAFIQUE UR REHMAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1066/1100 (96.909)	301/555 (54.234)	0	67.034		
9	8776	NAEEM NAZAR	NAZAR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	950/1100 (86.364)	289/505 (57.228)	0	65.969		
0	9245	TAYYIBA TANVEER	TANVEER HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	911/1100 (82.818)	326/555 (58.739)	0	65.964	Fee Chala Missing	
1	2288	MUJEEB UR REHMAN	MUHAMMAD KHALID RAJPOOT	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	922/1100 (83.818)	292/505 (57.822)	0	65.62	Fee Chala	
2	9001	DUA FATIMA	ZAFAR ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	811/1100 (73.727)	332/550 (60.364)	0	64.371		

0

329/550

(59.818)

63.228

8985

FAIZA BIBI

MUHAMMAD

SHABIR

F.Sc. Pre-

Medical

783/1100 (

71.182)

63

54	1024	TALHA SANAULLAH	SANAULLAH	F.Sc. Pre-	1054/1100 (254/555	0	60.785	
				Medical	95.818)	(45.766)			
5	8775	MUNEEB AHMAD	MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	605/1100 (55.000)	346/555 (62.342)	0	60.138	
5	9216	ALI RAZA	MUNEER AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	690/1100 (62.727)	326/555 (58.739)	0	59.937	
7	7869	UMER SHAHZAD	SHAHZAD RASHID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	625/1100 (56.818)	309/505 (61.188)	0	59.879	
3	8812	FIZA AKHTER	PERVAIZ AKHTER	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	815/1100 (74.091)	253/505 (50.099)	0	57.297	
9	8851	ayesha nawaz	HAQ NAWAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	664/1100 (60.364)	272/505 (53.861)	0	55.81	
)	8573	ZOHAIB ZAFAR	MUHAMMAD ZAFAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	275/505 (54.455)	275/505 (54.455)	0	54.46	Fee Chala Missing
1	8447	M MUNEEB UR REHMAN	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	631/1100 (57.364)	271/555 (48.829)	20	53.909	Fee Chala Missing
2	8307	MUHAMMAD YASEEN	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	638/1100 (58.000)	279/550 (50.727)	0	52.911	Documer Missing
3	9068	ABDULLAH YAQOOB	MUHAMMAD YAQOOB	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	596/1100 (54.182)	279/555 (50.270)	0	51.443	

Alert!

NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e. marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the University Admission Office to fix the matter till 14-10-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

	Applicants not Considered								
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Remarks	
1	3581	MUHAMMAD TALHA	MUHAMMAD JAMIL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	909/1100 (82.636)	645/1100 (58.636)	0	Not Considered	